11111mm,___ electric
ENERGY AND AUTOMATION
BFK2600A230
Contactor for power factor correction with AC control circuit, including limiting resistors, maximum
IEC operational power 400V = 20KVAR, coil 230VAC 50/60Hz
Product designation
Product type designation
Contact characteristics
Number of poles
Rated insulation voltage Ui IEC/EN
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp
Operational frequency
IEC Conventional free air thermal current Ith
Rated operational power AC-6b (T!>40°C)
Short-time allowable current for 10s (IEC/EN60947-1)
Protection fuse
Making capacity (RMS value)
Breaking capacity at voltage
Resistance per pole (average value)
Power dissipation per pole (average value)
Tightening torque for terminals
Tightening torque for coil terminal
Max number of wires simultaneously connectable
Conductor section
Flexible w/o lug conductor section
Flexible c/w lug conductor section
Flexible with insulated spade lug conductor section
Nr.
V
kV
min Hz
max Hz
A
230V kvar
400V kvar
440 ... 480V kvar
690V kvar
A
gG (IEC) A
A
440V A
500V A
690V A
mn
Ith w